Blazing Lazing Mobile Tag

www.blazinglazing.com P.O Thomaston, Ga 30286 **WAIVER OF LIABILTY** Form must be SIGNED and HANDED to Game Coach prior to play COMPLETE THE FOLLOWING SECTION (PLEASE PRINT) PLAYER'S FULL NAME: ADDRESS: CITY: ______ STATE: _____ ZIP: _____ TELEPHONE No: (______ Email: _____ Date of Birth: _____ How did you find us? (Please specify) _____ In order to participate in these activities. I the under signed agree and acknowledge that there is risk of injury, including a potential for permanent disability or death resulting

from participation in these activities or from the equipment involved.

I freely assume all such risks both known and unknown and assume full responsibility for my participation.

I have read and understand the rules, including all safety-related rules, and agree to fully comply with all regulations during my participation.

I, for myself and on behalf of my heirs, assigns, personal representatives and nest of kin hereby release and hold harmless Blazing Lazing Mobile Tag, their officers, officials, agents and or employees, from any and all liability for injury, disability, death, loss or damage to personal property.

The participant agrees to abide by the rules and directives at all times while present at the venue.

- 1. No participant shall engage in any behavior a) likely to cause injury to themselves, other participants or employees/agents of Blazing Lazing Mobile Tag b) likely to cause damage to the equipment or property of Blazing Lazing Mobile Tag or its agents; c) any other behavior deemed unacceptable by Blazing Lazing Mobile Tag.
- 2. No participant shall make physical contact with another player or another player's equipment.
- 3. Blazing Lazing Mobile Tag may require any participant engaging in unacceptable behavior to leave the venue.
- 4. Each participant must remain within the designated boundaries of the Blazing Lazing Mobile Tag playing field or venue at all times.
- 5. Each participant will be required to wear enclosed shoes protecting the toes and any other items/clothing provided by Blazing Lazing Mobile Tag.
- 6. Any participant that refuses or is unable to comply with these rules will not be permitted to participate.
- 7. Any participant that is injured, or observes another player injured, shall immediately notify Blazing Lazing Mobile Tag staff.

PHOTO RELEASE: I agree to allow any photo/video taken of me to be used for advertising of Blazing Lazing Mobile Tag (i.e. web page, printed materials, newspaper)

I acknowledge, understand and agree that I have read this release of liability and assume

all risk associated with participating and that I sign this release of liability voluntarily and without inducement.

Date:

Date:

PLAYER'S Signature

MINOR AGED PARTICIPANTS

All players under the age of 18 at the time of participation must have a parent or guardian sign below.

I certify that I am the parent or guardian with legal responsibility for the above signed participant and agree to his/her release. I also agree to indemnify the above named companies and individuals from all liabilities resulting from his/her participation in these activities for myself, my heirs, assigned and next of kin.

Date:

Date:

Business Number: (404)-850-4114 or Email: info@blazinglazing.com

Parent/guardian's Signature